s n

m. “ E ‘ [T @¥ed (0w 40 sohepn)
|

hZ | & |11 @ra Gsuossiuwos)

3

.-\l.

14,3 o7 Aq panosddy

¥20¢-1-11 8teqg (Joyoenuon)

qwﬂnﬁv .3\3\& %ﬂ paaoiddy

(€) sjuswinoop paydeny 895  Aq pejdeosoy

ATAC-5~7T ejeq (sebeuep foid) \.“\. R Aq pepuswwoosy
"oja18y Ajdde jim Joesu0d ay) jo suoisiaoid ||e pue JoBijuod 8y} Ut uons|dwod ay) 10} paplacid swi sy
%L 02 siaplQ abuey) |1y - ebueyn jussiag
%1202 JapiQ ebueyy siy - mmcmco juassad
09°L21°.88'v$ 13pI0
abuey) siy) Buipnjouj JuNoWwy J0BINUOD MaN
09'v61'8€8% JapiQ ebueyd siy} jo Junowy JoN
09'v61'8€8% asealoul [ej0 |
00°0% 9SE8108p |8j0 L
09'972'08.$ ‘saioe|¢
G2 [euonippe ue Aq uoisuedxa ped Bujuiel) pesodosd
B} JO 9ZIS By} 8SEBIOU| 0} SAVIAIAS UONONIISUOTD
00'82.'65% "108(04d 8y) uo aoeyns yeydse|z
e 0} WsLwantojula. Jaql Jo 8sop ajgnop e Buippy
00°0¢5°c$ ‘80BLNS Pays|uly sAoqe| |
P21+ 2q 0} si9sl 1udA seb (|jpue| Z pusixa A|[@OISA
201id 19B1U0D U asesIoU 9011d JoRHUOD Ul 8SBBI0D 019 "ajep uopajdwioo Ul ON
’ : _ ’ ’ a abueyo ‘seoud yun ‘sapuenb-sebueyo jo uonduosaq | weay
J89paQ abueys Juauny
-uoneod|yoads pue sueyd joeiuod Sy} wWoJy sabueyd Bumojios ayy ypm Aidwoo o) peysenbal Agasay aie no
L "ON J8piQ abueyn
Y J4apJQ ebueyd siyy o}
00'€89°'8¥0°'v'$ loud unowy joesU0) |ejo |
o) e s1apiQ abuey)d 60507 AM ‘uojbuixan
%000 snolaaid - abuey)) jusdiad
. s19pJIQ abiuey) snoirsid 00t# @AY LOSUNIY 600€
00°0$ 1O JUNOWY ARBINWNYD
00°'£89'870'v$ Wy 10BU00) [BUIBLO uoionIsuo) S1v e/q/p 'aL1 sisuled Jeydsy -
8152020041 'ON JoeljuoD “ALOU_.UN.:,COOV o]
Yld HopueI4{ PIO L6LL ‘uoneooty
Md Z jo | ebeyd
Hopjuel4 PO sluaweAoidwi peloid)  HIAHO IONVHI LOVIINOD LNIFWNHINOD

paleInossy @ WO Hes MeN

202 't JoquianoN

8leq

ALNNOD NV&iN JL1IAVI-NOLONIXI




Sheet

SheetC2.1
SheetC2.1
SheetC 2.1
SheetC3.1
Sheet C 3.1
SheetC5.1
SheetC 5.1
SheetC5.1
SheetC5.1
SheetC5.1
SheetC5.1
SheetC 5.1
SheetC5.1

Sheet C 5.1

Kk k

Todd McDanidl &

Salt Dome Change Order Expanded Driver Pad

Item

Staking***

Landlok 450 Turf Reinforcement Mat
Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement***
Redistribute Topsoil***

ESC

Full Depth Asphalt Pavement***
Header Curb***

Flexamat

Channel Lining

24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe***
18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe

KYTC Type B Modified 15"

LFUCG 24" ELL Headwall

LFUCG 4' Non-Circutar Manhole
LFUCG 24" Pipe Culvert Headwall

Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement***
Full Depth Asphalt Pavement***
Asphalt Surace Overlay

Alt #3- Channel Lining

Existing Bid Item

st atacansinucton com,
T2 Enatruction. OU=ATS

i (£, CN=To0d McDana!
s 258 31 05 0907 560600

Qty

Unit

1LS
500 SY

8.00
435.00
1.00
11,672.00
720.00
1,380.00
50.00
104.00
24.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
2.00

667.00
214.00
667.00

80.00

Sy
cy
LS
SY
LF
SY
TON
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA

SY
SY
SY
TON

up
$ 3,500.00
$ 6.00
$ 2.75
$ 12,00
$ 4,500.00
$  46.40
38.00
70.00
40.00
180.00
$ 175.00
$ 9,000.00
$ 4,500.00
$ 2,500.00
$ 3,500.00
Totat

$ 2.75
$  46.40
$ 3985
$  40.00

o 5 H &

Total

$ 3,500.00
$  3,000.00
$ 22.00
$  5,220.00
$  4,500.00
$ 541,580.80
$ 27,360.00
$ 96,600.00
$  2,000.00
$ 18,720.00
$  4,200.00
$ 18,000.00
$  4,500.00
$  2,500.00
$  7,000.00
$ 738,702.80
$ 183425
$  9,929.60
$ 26,579.95
$  3,200.00
$ 780,246.60

{Inctudes ditching, straw wattle)

(Not available in LFUCG structure)

{Directed by Engineer)
(Directed by Engineer)
(Directed by Engineer, excludes DD Fiber)

GRAND TOTAL



August 8, 2024

Liz Dienst, PE

Strand Associates Inc.

CONSTRUCTION

RE: LFUCG Salt Dome
Gas Vent Adjustment Change Order Proposal

Ms. Dienst:

As requested, the following supplemental Unit Prices are hereby submitted for your

consideration for furnishing all labor, equipment and materials for the following items of
work on the above referenced project.

Description Quantity | Unit Unit Price Total
Adjust Vent Pipes (2) 1|LS $  5,040,00 | $5,040-00

GRAND TOTAL>4$5,040.00

e

Should additional information be needed, please contact me at (606) 813-6671.

Respectfully submitted,

7" I

y

L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd.
dba ATS Construction
By Todd McDaniel, PE

Project Manager and Estimator

Changed to $2,520.00 1LS,
official 10/30/2024

TWM 10/30/2024



September 30, 2024

Liz Dienst, PE
Strand Associates Inc.

CONSTRUCTION

RE: LFUCG Salt Dome
Asphalt Surface- Double Dose Fiber Change Order Proposal

Ms. Dienst:

As requested. the following supplemental Unit Prices are hereby submitted for your
consideration for furnishing all labor, equipment and materials for the following items of

work on the above referenced project.

Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
DD Fiber for Asphalt Surface 3,483 TON $ 16.00 $ 55,728.00
TOTAL $ 55,728.00

Should additional information be needed, please contact me at (606) 813-6671.

Respectfully submitted,

LA
& ; N/

4

L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd.
dba ATS Construction

By Todd McDaniel, PE

Project Manager and Estimator



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: New Salt Dome & Associated Improvements Old
Frankfort Pike

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
CONTRACT NO. LF00207548

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Before this project started, LFUCG had two training pads to
access for training; a large pad and a small pad. This original project included
enlarging the small training pad to approximately the size of the large training pad.
However, the original large training pad will be taken permanently out of service for
training. Therefore, there would only be one large pad for training and other events
that are open to the public. This proposed CO will provide construction services to
increase the enlarged pad to 8.5 acres; almost double the size of the original large
pad.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _X_Yes __No

If "Yes", explain. The original small training pad is 3.4 acres, currently proposed to be
6.0 acres, however this proposed redesign will produce plans to enlarge the training
pad to 8.5 acres. Though the training pad will get larger, it stays well within the limits

of the LFUCG property.
Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes _No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: There should be no change to operating
costs and no short term maintenance costs. There will be long term maintenance
costs of the asphalt pavement such as crack sealing. Resurfacing should not be
needed for many years, especially with the double dose of fiber that is proposed for
the asphailt surface.

Effect on contract completion date: The construction contractor has stated that they
can complete the proposed changes before the end of the 2024 paving season, which
is estimated to be December 20, 2024. The original project completation date was
December 4th, 2024.

a@/m\ <. MM 11/7/5‘/

Commlssf_aner " Date




